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CNTT Elbrus Release Cycle

Schedule https://github.com/cntt-n/CNTT/milestones

Milestone

M1

VF2F

M2

M3

M4

M5

M6
Progress

Week

09 Dec 2020

02 Dec 2020

18 Nov 2020

04 Nov 2020

28 Oct 2020

07 Oct 2020

Description

Release Planning

Conference
Issue Logging
Freeze

Contributions

Freeze
Proofreading

Release
Candidate

Release Signoff

Milestone

M3

M3

M3

M3

M3

M2

Create the high level scope (in sections below)

Create initial list of Github issues, starting with issues that match the scope
planned in M1

Update content via PRs, matching to issues created in M2/M3
Find typo's, correct with PRs
Select release content

Package the release, setup tag at ReadTheDocs

Status

L]
35% complete 53 open 29 closed

Edit Close Delete

|
32% complete 52 open 25 closed

L
18% complete 58 open 13 dosed

Edit Close Delete

L]
16% complete 50 open 10 closed

Edit Close Delete

L]
16% complete 50 open 10 closed

Edit Close Delete

L
8% complete 46 open 4 closed

Edit Close Delete

Date

Friday 25 Sep 2020

Monday
12 Oct 2020

Friday 16 Oct 2020
Friday 15 Jan 2021
Friday 22 Jan 2021

Tuesday

26 Jan 2021

Friday 29 Jan 2021

® LFN Conference on Oct 13-15. 2020 October Virtual Technical Event and 2020 October Virtual Technical Event Topic Proposals


https://github.com/cntt-n/CNTT/milestones
https://wiki.lfnetworking.org/display/LN/2020+October+Virtual+Technical+Event
https://wiki.lfnetworking.org/display/LN/2020+October+Virtual+Technical+Event+Topic+Proposals

O Calendar https://teamup.com/ksgw6gzgqcmg9zbzsfq
® OITF - GSMA Task ForceWalter Kozlowski
© Meeting on 01 Oct 2020 to endorse Baraque release - endorsement achieved
© Present at GSMA Networks Group's quarterly plenary on 12 Oct 2020
® Survey for SDN Ahmed ElSawaf
© Survey Monkey https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/lGRQ59TK
© Results will be shared at the vF2F Conference
* Meld
© Operational/TSC task force - Georg Kunz leading - thank you ! 08 Oct 202015:00 UTC https://zoom.us/j/94697698104
O Gov/Org (~ "business” ?) task force meeting 08 Oct 2020 14:00 UTC https://zoom.us/j/923945232597
pwd=WWxpbC9pNkViSWcIMEVUMENBZzZLUT09
O CNTT and OPNFV TSC Responsibilities
® |ssue #2043: Can we add an app or bot to close stale issues and PRs? Tom Kivlin
© Any objections to me investigating further and proposing something back to this forum?
© Review again 28 Oct 2020

Data pulled from Zoom.

OPNFV Projects3 @ https://zoom.us/account/my/report

Find the right meeting report, click on the # of participants.

Click unique users, press export, and then copy name/email columns.

Then paste below.

Name (Original Name) User Email

Pankaj Goyal pgoyal@att.com

Scot Steele (OPNFV Projects3) opnfv-zoom3@opnfv.org
Jim Baker (LFN) jbaker@linuxfoundation.org
Beth Cohen bfcohen@Iluthcomputer.com
OPNFV Projects3 opnfv-zoom3@opnfv.org

Scott Steinbrueck (AT&T) (OPNFV Projects3) = scott.steinbrueck@att.com

Call-In User_1

Gergely Csatari gergely.csatari@nokia.com
acm acmacm88@gmail.com
Toshi Wakayama to-wakayama@kddi.com
lldiko Vancsa ildiko@openstack.org
Georg Kunz georg.kunz@ericsson.com
Ulrich Kleber uli.kleber@gmx.de

Tom Kivlin tom.kivlin@vodafone.com

Walter Kozlowski (Telstra) (OPNFV Projects3) = opnfv-zoom3@opnfv.org

Ahmed Sawaf ahmed.sawaf@gmail.com

® https://github.com/cntt-n/CNTT/wiki/Meetings
® Every Wednesday @ 12:00 UTC. https://zoom.us/j/93582754917?pwd=eno1ME5COXQ1QVRtUDFOLY9kNzIrUT09
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